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Dear Director of the Legislative Counsel:

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 622.100, enclosed is our disciplinary report for the
Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners. This report is for the quarter ending July 20,2004.
have listed the disciplinary action against the following licensees below. Enclosed for your
convenience are copies of the stipulation agreements.

License # Name Disciglinm Action Date

0675
0680
2988
3131
3047
2427
3338
3075
0550
4518T

April 29, 2004
April 29, 2004
April 29, 2004
June 11,2004
June 11,2004
June 11,2004
June 11,2004

June 11,2004
June 11,2004
June 11,2004

Stephen S. Hamilton, DDS
James R. Muff, DDS
Kimberlee Pritchett-Long, DDS
Christopher Davenport, RDD
Farah Divanbeigi, DDS

Thomas R. Gonzales, DDS
Markus Koster, DDS
Jeffrey Meckfessel, DDS
Arden Means, DDS
Keith West, DDS

In addition, the Board is enclosing the following information for your convenience; listed below
are the number of dentist and dental hygienist we have licensed since our last report dated April
15,2004.

Licensure by Credential- Dental - NRS 631.272
Licensure by Credential- Specialty - NRS 631.255
Licensure by Credential- Dental Hygiene - NRS 631.273
Licensure by Examination - Dental Hygiene - NRS 631.300
Limited Licensure (UNL V) - Dental - NRS 631.271

Total - 13
Total - 4
Total- 3
Total- 42
Total- 3
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If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (702) 486-7044,
ext. 23.

Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners

Cc: John A. Hun~ Esq., Board Legal Counsel
Department of Health & Human Services
File


