## **Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners**

Tony Guillen, D.D.S. President



Rick B. Thiriot, D.D.S. Secretary-Treasurer

2295-B Renaissance Drive • Las Vegas, NV 89119 • (702) 486-7044 • (800) DDS-EXAM • Fax (702) 486-7046

July 19, 2004

Legislative Counsel Bureau Marilyn White Assistant to the Director 401 S. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701-9800

## Dear Director of the Legislative Counsel:

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 622.100, enclosed is our disciplinary report for the Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners. This report is for the quarter ending July 20, 2004. have listed the disciplinary action against the following licensees below. Enclosed for your convenience are copies of the stipulation agreements.

License #	<u>Name</u>	Disciplinary Action Date
0675	Stephen S. Hamilton, DDS	April 29, 2004
0680	James R. Muff, DDS	April 29, 2004
2988	Kimberlee Pritchett-Long, DDS	April 29, 2004
3131	Christopher Davenport, RDH	June 11, 2004
3047	Farah Divanbeigi, DDS	June 11, 2004
2427	Thomas R. Gonzales, DDS	June 11, 2004
3338	Markus Koster, DDS	June 11, 2004
3075	Jeffrey Meckfessel, DDS	June 11, 2004
0550	Arden Means, DDS	June 11, 2004
4518T	Keith West, DDS	June 11, 2004

In addition, the Board is enclosing the following information for your convenience; listed below are the number of dentist and dental hygienist we have licensed since our last report dated April 15, 2004.

Licensure by Credential – Dental - NRS 631.272	Total - 13
Licensure by Credential – Specialty – NRS 631.255	Total - 4
Licensure by Credential - Dental Hygiene - NRS 631.273	Total - 3
Licensure by Examination – Dental Hygiene – NRS 631.300	Total - 42
Limited Licensure (UNLV) - Dental - NRS 631.271	Total - 3

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (702) 486-7044, ext. 23.

Debra Shaffer, Office Administrator

Nevada State Board of Dental Examiners

Cc: John A. Hunt, Esq., Board Legal Counsel Department of Health & Human Services

File